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Equities Markets: Returns Coverage 20th February 2026

Dar-es-Salaam Stock Exchange Market Performance

13-Feb-26
3,756.82

Indicators

All Share Index (DSEI)

Tanzania Share Index (TSI) 8,421.38
Industrial & Allied Index (IA) 5,093.67
Banks, Finance & Investment Index (Bl) 18,066.11
Commercial Services (CS) 2,469.63
Domestic Market Cap 22,782.01

Total Market Cap 32,638.93

20-Feb-26 WoW Change YTD Change

3,884.55
8,770.10
5,071.60
19,470.53
2,284.75

23,725.36
33,748.54

4.14%
-0.43%
7.77%
-7.49%
4.14%
3.40%

40.65%
52.27%
17.99%
78.63%
21.18%
52.27%
40.65%

1-yr Change

69.63%
82.99%
-0.87%
210.92%
7.05%
86.74%
76.47%

Company Name WoW Change
MCB 52.69%
TTP 19.70%
MUCOBA 15.65%
DCB 14.29%
NMB 10.13%
MBP 9.17%
CRDB 6.14%
TPCC 4.25%
Tanzania Share Index (TSI) 4.14%
SWIS 0.74%
TCCL 0.63%
NICO -0.53%
AFRIPRISE -1.16%
TBL -1.72%
DSE -1.86%
TOL -2.20%
TCC -2.50%
MKCB -7.16%
VODA -8.09%

YTD Change

208.70%
1.28%
107.32%
100.00%
66.71%
231.13%
92.16%
7.29%
52.27%
18.86%
33.33%
99.47%
71.72%
20.68%
-4.20%
-13.59%
18.63%
81.92%
21.37%

Weekly Gainers and Losers

1-yr Change

358.06%
229.17%
112.50%
255.56%
139.66%
706.45%
308.33%
65.50%
82.99%
171.00%
64.95%
451.47%
286.36%
-5.78%
200.44%
32.84%
-28.82%
721.67%
3.25%

*Domestic and Total Market Cap Values are in Billions TZS, WoW: Week over Week, YTD: Year to Date
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Equities Markets: Liquidity Coverage 20th February 2026

Most Liquid Counters

Volumes to Total Shares

Domestic Companies Outstanding 52-Week Volumes Daily Avg Trading Volumes
12.55% 18,327,350.00 50,211.92
8.92% 17,092,423.00 46,828.56
8.73% 5,379,616.00 14,738.67
7.85% 204,955,088.00 561,520.79
4.01% 1,201,216.00 3,291.00

*This measure excludes volumes from pre-arranged deals

Weekly Turnover Breakdown in Millions TZS

12,|510.61

10,749.67

T

40,715.31

47,085.97
51,363.01

13,136.16

ECRDB ENMB =TBL @ Others mNormal Counter mBlock Trade
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Equities Markets: Dividend Corner 20th February 2026

Dividend per Share as of Year of Payments

Domestic Companies 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Pay Date

AFRIPRISE 18.00 20-Nov-25

CRDB 22.00 36.00 45.00 50.00 65.00 2-Jun-25
DSE 114.16 | 100.67 | 116.00 | 145.00 | 125.00 1-Jul-25
MBP 0.00 11.00 26.00 44.00 0.00

MKCB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.40 15-Aug-25
NICO 10.00 37.00 43.00 53.00 70.00 30-Sep-25
NMB 137.00 | 193.00 | 286.00 | 361.18 | 428.85 19-Jun-25

Swis 0.00 29.80 41.80 51.33 70.72 2-Jul-25
TBL 255.00 0.00 0.00 537.00 | 1,232.00 16-Jun-25
TCC 800.00 | 600.00 | 670.00 | 500.00 | 950.00 13-May-25
ToL 34.78 40.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

TPCC 390.00 | 390.00 | 390.00 | 390.00 | 600.00 30-Jun-25

VODA 12.26 0.00 9.95 11.93 20.20 15-Oct-25

TBL Dividend Notes 2025 Pay Date

Interim 16-Jun-25

Final 8-Sep-25
TCC Dividend Notes 2025 Pay Date

Special Dividend

Interim 21-Sep-25

Final 13-May-25
MBP Dividend Notes 2025 Pay Date

Scrip Dividend
Cash Dividend

WA SOLOMON Stockbrokers
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Fixed Income Markets 20th February 2026

Primary Market Yield Curve Secondary Market Yields Weighted Avg

12.82%
1202%  11.99% 12.16% 12.31% 12.37% °

10.60%
10.22%
: I I
35-Days 91-Days 182-Days 364-Days 2-Year  5-Year  10-Year 15-Year 20-Year 25-Year 2-Year 5-Year 10-Year 15-Year Al-Barakah 25-Year Azania Bondi
T.Bill T.Bill T.Bill T.Bill TBond T.Bond TBond T.Bond T.Bond T.Bond Treasury Bond Treasury Bond Treasury Bond Treasury Bond Sukuk Bond Treasury Bond Yangu

UPCOMING T.BOND AUCTIONS UPCOMING COUPON PAYMENTS
AuctionDate  BondTenure  AnnualCoupon  SemiAnnual Coupon  Effective Date Bond No Tenure  AnnualCoupon SAnnual Coupon Payment Date
5-Mar-26 2-Years TBD T8D 5-Mar-28 557 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 25-Feb-26
19-Mar-26 20-Years TBD TBD 19-Mar-46 542 10-YEAR 11.44% 5.72% 25-Feb-26
515 10-YEAR 11.44% 5.72% 27-Feb-26
529 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 27-Feb-26
498 20-YEAR 15.49% 7.75% 28-Feb-26
644 10-YEAR 10.25% 5.13% 28-Feb-26
628 25-YEAR 12.56% 6.28% 1-Mar-26
613 15-YEAR 11.15% 5.58% 2-Mar-26
430 10-YEAR 11.44% 5.72% 2-Mar-26
570 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 3-Mar-26
M4 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 4-Mar-26
678 20-YEAR 14.00% 7.00% 4-Mar-26
388 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 5-Mar-26
670 15-YEAR 14.50% 7.25% 6-Mar-26
543 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 11-Mar-26
516 15-YEAR 13.50% 6.75% 12-Mar-26
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Equities Market: Bird’s Eye View

Company

AFRIPRISE
CRDB
DCB
DSE
MBP
MCB
MKCB

MUCOBA
NICO

NMB

YETU
JATU

TBL

TCC
TCCL
TOL

TPCC
TTP
PAL

SWIS
VODA
SWALA

Tanzania Share Index

(TSI)

20th February 2026

20-Feb-26 G‘;\fﬁfﬂis 52;‘?;';6" 52-Week Low YTD Change Tuvr\:':?lkel:/in ':‘a:l‘:; ?Zag ‘I;Voer:\g:;ttiz Di"is"'::ri per Di\‘(’:gf d“d r:;iitl:;g;:s P/E Ratio B::rks‘gl;e P/B Ratio
Mlns TZS Market Cap
850.00 -1.16% | 1,015.00 | 200.00 71.72% 516.79 124.13 0.52% 0 0.00% 32.91 25.83 431.55 1.97 7.63%
2,940.00 | 6.14% | 3,150.00 | 700.00 92.16% | 51,363.01 | 7,678.81 | 32.37% 0 0.00% 277.41 10.60 1,065.01 2.76 26.05%
480.00 14.29% 500.00 115.00 | 100.00% | 529.71 91.95 0.39% 0 0.00% 0.57 843.62 178.52 2.69 0.32%
6,850.00 | -1.86% | 7,800.00 | 2,200.00 | -4.20% 205.49 163.19 0.69% 0 0.00% 255.00 26.86 1,509.95 4.54 16.89%
2,500.00 | 9.17% | 3,200.00 | 310.00 | 231.13% | 415.40 74.97 0.32% 0 0.00% 128.18 19.50 886.43 2.82 14.46%
1,420.00 | 52.69% | 1,510.00 | 200.00 | 208.70% 96.14 87.79 0.37% 0 0.00% 5.84 243.19 275.28 5.16 2.12%
4,930.00 | -7.16% | 5,620.00 | 500.00 81.92% 179.16 116.13 0.49% 0 0.00% 549.01 8.98 2,157.29 2.29 25.45%
850.00 15.65% 850.00 330.00 | 107.32% 14.06 27.77 0.12% 0 0.00% -1.16 -730.69 10.99 77.34 0.00%
3,750.00 | -0.53% | 4,000.00 | 630.00 99.47% 444.84 231.17 0.97% 0 0.00% 186.00 20.16 3,875.82 0.97 4.80%
14,020.00 | 10.13% | 14,020.00 | 5,800.00 | 66.71% | 13,136.16 | 7,010.00 | 29.55% 0 0.00% | 1,499.55 9.35 6,194.31 2.26 24.21%
510.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 6.18 0.03% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
265.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 5.28 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
10,270.00 | -1.72% | 10,690.00 | 7,060.00 | 20.68% | 10,749.67 | 3,030.23 | 12.77% 0 0.00% 687.12 14.95 1,755.37 5.85 39.14%
12,100.00 | -2.50% | 16,660.00 | 9,750.00 | 18.63% | 4,982.73 | 1,210.00 | 5.10% 0 0.00% | 1,330.80 9.09 2,647.05 4.57 50.27%
3,200.00 | 0.63% | 3,600.00 | 1,680.00 | 33.33% | 2,928.99 | 611.24 2.58% 0 0.00% -20.77 -154.04 273.40 11.70 0.00%
890.00 2.20% | 1,270.00 | 670.00 | -13.59% 72.46 51.18 0.22% 0 0.00% 105.99 8.40 550.25 1.62 19.26%
6,620.00 | 4.25% | 6,700.00 | 3,900.00 | 7.29% | 1,565.28 | 1,191.09 | 5.02% 0 0.00% 314.60 21.04 1,409.57 4.70 22.32%
395.00 19.70% 520.00 120.00 1.28% 9.69 37.55 0.16% 0 0.00% -45.94 -8.60 7.71 51.23 0.00%
315.00 0.00% 400.00 160.00 18.87% 14.82 50.55 0.21% 0 0.00% 39.64 7.95 -3,264.90 -0.10 -1.21%
2,710.00 | 0.74% | 3,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 18.86% 181.19 97.56 0.41% 0 0.00% 143.31 18.91 1,068.81 2.54 13.41%
795.00 -8.09% | 1,020.00 | 475.00 21.37% 353.85 | 1,780.80 | 7.51% 0 0.00% 32.21 24.68 423.35 1.88 7.61%
450.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 47.79 0.20% 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,770.10 | 4.14% | 8,861.84 | 4,792.55 | 52.27% | 87,759.45 | 23,725.35 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00% | 1,981.39 11.50 7,919.17 2.88 25.02%

*The dividend figure, Trailing Earnings Figure and Book Value Figure under the Tanzania Share Index Row are in Billions TZS
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Equities Market: Sectoral Analysis

Banking, Finance and
Investments

AFRIPRISE
CRDB
DCB
DSE
MBP
MCB
MKCB
MUCOBA
NICO
NMB

Banks, Finance &
Investment Index (Bl)

Industrial & Allied

20th February 2026

TBL
TCC
TCCL
TOL

TPCC

TTP

Industrial & Allied Index
(1A)

Consumer Services

soronze WOV SZWOSK ooy o vTD Changs Tumoverin MOKSRCR porigygo DdendPer Dividend  Trelingt2 pcpy,  SookVels o g,
Mlns TZS Market Cap

850.00 -1.16% | 1,015.00 | 200.00 71.72% 516.79 124.13 0.52% 0.00 0.00% 32.91 25.83 431.55 1.97 7.63%
2,940.00 6.14% 3,150.00 700.00 92.16% 51,363.01 7,678.81 32.37% 0.00 0.00% 277.41 10.60 1,065.01 2.76 26.05%
480.00 14.29% 500.00 115.00 100.00% 529.71 91.95 0.39% 0.00 0.00% 0.57 843.62 178.52 2.69 0.32%
6,850.00 -1.86% 7,800.00 2,200.00 -4.20% 205.49 163.19 0.69% 0.00 0.00% 255.00 26.86 1,509.95 4.54 16.89%
2,500.00 | 9.17% | 3,200.00 | 310.00 | 231.13% | 415.40 74.97 0.32% 0.00 0.00% 128.18 19.50 886.43 2.82 14.46%
1,420.00 | 52.69% | 1,510.00 | 200.00 | 208.70% 96.14 87.79 0.37% 0.00 0.00% 5.84 243.19 275.28 5.16 2.12%
4,930.00 | -7.16% | 5,620.00 | 500.00 81.92% 179.16 116.13 0.49% 0.00 0.00% 549.01 8.98 2,157.29 2.29 25.45%

850.00 15.65% 850.00 330.00 107.32% 14.06 27.77 0.12% 0.00 0.00% -1.16 -730.69 10.99 77.34 0.00%
3,750.00 -0.53% 4,000.00 630.00 99.47% 444.84 231.17 0.97% 0.00 0.00% 186.00 20.16 3,875.82 0.97 4.80%
14,020.00 10.13% 14,020.00 | 5,800.00 66.71% 13,136.16 | 7,010.00 29.55% 0.00 0.00% 1,499.55 9.35 6,194.31 2.26 24.21%
19,470.53 | 7.77% | 19,787.81 | 6,262.29 | 78.63% | 66,900.76 | 15,605.91 | 65.78% 0.00 0.00% | 1,513.89 10.31 6,345.68 2.46 23.86%
20-Feb-26 G‘;\:gfﬂ‘;s 52|—_|Vi\;a1ek 52-Week Low YTD Change Tu‘:'\:z?ll:rin ':‘a:l‘:: ?;g ;Voef:;ttiz Di"i:::r‘lper Di\‘(’::fd"d J;iitl:‘sgglfs P/E Ratio B::rkszzl:}e P/B Ratio

Mlns TZS Market Cap

10,270.00 | -1.72% | 10,690.00 | 7,060.00 | 20.68% | 10,749.67 | 3,030.23 | 12.77% 0.00 0.00% 687.12 14.95 1,755.37 5.85 39.14%
12,100.00 | -2.50% | 16,660.00 | 9,750.00 | 18.63% | 4,982.73 | 1,210.00 | 5.10% 0.00 0.00% | 1,330.80 9.09 2,647.05 4.57 50.27%
3,200.00 0.63% 3,600.00 1,680.00 33.33% 2,928.99 611.24 2.58% 0.00 0.00% -20.77 -154.04 273.40 11.70 0.00%

890.00 -2.20% | 1,270.00 | 670.00 | -13.59% 72.46 51.18 0.22% 0.00 0.00% 105.99 8.40 550.25 1.62 19.26%
6,620.00 | 4.25% | 6,700.00 | 3,900.00 | 7.29% | 1,565.28 | 1,191.09 | 5.02% 0.00 0.00% 314.60 21.04 1,409.57 4.70 22.32%

395.00 19.70% 520.00 120.00 1.28% 9.69 37.55 0.16% 0.00 0.00% -45.94 -8.60 7.71 51.23 0.00%
5,071.60 | -0.43% | 5,351.26 | 4,025.22 | 17.99% | 20,308.82 | 6,131.29 | 25.84% 0.00 0.00% 390.18 15.71 | 1,120.85 5.47 34.81%

PAL
SWIS

VODA

Commercial Services
(CS)

Weekly Weight to . . . . -
20-Feb-26 V\{eekly 52-\{Veek 52-Week YTD Change Turnover in Market Cap Domestic Dividend Dlv!dend Trailing 12 P/E Ratio Book Value P/B Ratio
Gain/Loss High Low in Blns TZS Per Share Yield Months EPS per Share
Mlns TZS Market Cap
315.00 0.00% 400.00 160.00 18.87% 14.82 50.55 0.21% 0.00 0.00% 39.64 7.95 -3,264.90 -0.10 -1.21%
2,710.00 0.74% 3,500.00 1,000.00 18.86% 181.19 97.56 0.41% 0.00 0.00% 143.31 18.91 1,068.81 2.54 13.41%
795.00 -8.09% 1,020.00 475.00 21.37% 353.85 1,780.80 7.51% 0.00 0.00% 32.21 24.68 423.35 1.88 7.61%
2,284.75 -7.49% 2,838.19 1,405.91 21.18% 549.87 1,928.91 8.13% 0.00 0.00% 83.68 23.05 462.87 4.17 18.08%

*The dividend figures, Trailing Earnings Figures and Book Value Figures under the Banks, Finance and Investment Index (Bl), Industrial and Allied (IA) and Commercial Services (CS) Rows are in Billions TZS




Important Disclaimer!

[All care has been taken in the preparation of this commercial document and the information contained
therein has been derived from sources believed to be accurate and reliable. If you are in any doubt about the
contents of this document do not hesitate to contact the above mentioned. SOLOMON Stockbrokers Ltd does
not assume responsibility for any error, omission or opinion expressed. Anyone acting on the information or
opinion does so at his own risk. This information has been sent to you for your information and may not be
reproduced. Unauthorised use or disclosure of this document is strictly prohibited. © Copyright 2026
SOLOMON Stockbrokers Ltd. All rights reserved]
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A Member of Dar es Salaam Stock Exchange & Authorized Dealer of Government Securities

STOCKBROKERS / DEALERS ‘ INVESTMENT ADVISERS ‘ FUND MANAGERS

PROFILE PSSSF House, Ground Floor

Samora Avenue / Morogoro Road
The Company is licensed as Stockbrokers / Dealers, PO. Box 77049

Investment Advisers and Fund Managers by the Capital

i : : Dar es Salaam
Markets and Securities Authority (CMSA). SOLOMON is

also licensed as a Primary Dealer of Government +255 764 269090
Securities by the Bank of Tanzania (BoT). +255 714 269090

research@solomon.co.tz

@sstockbrokers #elimuYaUwekezajiHisa

www.solomon.co.tz

WWww.solomon.co.tz


http://www.solomon.co.tz/

	Slide 1

